State government

State

Kansas
Vermont
Oklahoma
North Carolina
New York

New Hamnpshire

Michigan
Maryland
Kentucky
Virginia
South Carolina
Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho
Indiana

lowa

Maine
Mississippi
Missourt
Montana
Nebraska
New Jersey
New Mexico
North Dakota
Qregon
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas

West Virginia
Wyoming
llinois
Arizona
Louisiana
Minnesota
Nevada

Utah

South Dakota
Massachusetts
California
Washington
Ohio

Rhode Island
Wisconsin

Governor

None

None
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
20
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
20
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
21
18
18
18
18
18
18

Randall Hardy

31
30
25
21
18
none
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Charles Robinson

Thomas Carney 1824 1863 1865 + 38"
Samuel Johnson Crawford 1835 1865 1868 29"
James Madison Harvey 1833 1869 1873
Thomas Andrew Osborn 1836 1873 1877
George Tobey Anthony 1824 1877 1879
John Pierce St. John 1833 1879 1883
George Washington Glick 1827 1883 1885
John Alexander Martin 1839 1885 1889
Lyman Underwood Humphrey 1844 1889 1893
Lorenzo Dow Lewelling 1846 1883 1895
Edmund Needham Morrill 1834 1895 1897
John Whitnah Leedy 1849 1897 1899
William Eugene Stanley 1844 1899 1903
Willis Joshua Bailey 1854 1903 1905
Edward Wallis Hoch 1849 1905 1909
Walier Roscoe Stubbs 1858 1909 1913
George Hartshorn Hodges 1866 1913 1815
Arthur Capper 1865 1915 1919
Henry Justin Alien 1868 1919 1923
Jonathan McMillan Davis 1871 1923 1925
Benjamin Sanford Paulen 1869 1925 1929
Clyde Martin Reed 1871 1629 1931
Harry Hines Woodring 1887 1931 1933
Alfred Mossman Landon 1887 1933 1937
Walter August Huxman 1887 1937 1939
Payne Ratner 1896 1939 1943
Andrew Frank Schoeppel 1894 1943 1047
Frank Carlson 1893 1947 1950
Edward Ferdinand Am 1907 1951 1955
Fred Hall 1916 1955 1957
George Docking 1904 1957 1961
John Anderson, Jr 1917 1961 1965
William Henry Avery 1911 1965 1967
Robert Blackwell Docking 1925 1967 1975
Robert Frederick Bennett 1927 1975 1979
John Willlam Carlin 1940 1979 1987
John Michael Hayden 1944 1987 1991
Joan Marie Finney 1925 1991 1995
William Preston Graves 1953 1995 2003
Kathieen Sebelius 1948 2003 2009
Mark Parkinscn 1957 2009 2011
Sam Dale Brownback 1956 2011 2018
Jeffrey William Colyer 1960 2018 Present




